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Jennifer Bancroft 
Librarian 
eHLBC 
8888 University Drive, Burnaby, BC V5A 1S6 
P: 778 782 7002   
jenniferb@ehlbc.ca  
http://ehlbc.ca/home 

 

 

 
 
 

Linda Barker 
Reference Librarian 
College of Registered Nurses of British Columbia 
2855 Arbutus St, Vancouver, BC, V6K 3Y8 
P: 604 736 7331 x 119 F: 604 738 2272 
barker@crnbc.ca  
http://www.crnbc.ca 

 

 
 
 

Charlotte Beck 
Librarian 
Woodward Library, UBC 
2194 Health Sciences Mall, Vancouver, BC 
P: 604 822 2884   
charlotte.beck@ubc.ca;  

 

 

 
 
 

Ana Rosa Blue 
Library & Records Coordinator 
Klohn Crippen Berger 
500-2955 Virtual Way, Vancouver, BC V5M 4X5 
P: 604 251 8435   
ablue@klohn.com  
www.klohn.com 

 

 
 
 

Dawne Bohme 
Librarian 
Boucher Institute of Naturopathic Medicine 
330-435 Columbia St, New Westminster, BC, V3L 5N8 
P: 604 777 9981 x 229 F: 604 777 9982 
library@binm.org  
http://www.binm.org 

 

 

 
 
 

Jenny Bourhill 
Librarian 
Ministry of Health, Health and Human Services Library 
1-1, 1515 Blanshard St, Victoria, BC 
P: 250 952 2170   
jenny.bourhill@gov.bc.ca  
http://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/health/conducting-
health-research-evaluation/health-and-human-
services-library 

  
 
 

Sue Bradley 
Consultant 
sue.slais@gmail.com  

  

 
 
 

Andrea Bretherick 
Library Technician 
Interior Health 
Henderson Library @ KGH, 2312 Pandosy St. 
Kelowna, BC, V1Y 1T3 
P: 250 980 1321 F: 250 862 4313 
andrea.bretherick@interiorhealth.ca  
http://www.interiorhealth.ca/sites/Partners/LibraryServi
ces/Pages/default.aspx 

  
 
 

Enza Brollo 
Librarian 
Ministry of Health, Health and Human Services Library 
1-1, 1515 Blanshard St, Victoria, BC 
P: 250 952 2201 F: 250 952 2180 
enza.brollo@gov.bc.ca  
http://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/health/conducting-
health-research-evaluation/health-and-human-
services-library 

 

 

 
 
 

Wanda Bruvold 
Library Technician 
Interior Health Authority, Kelowna General Hospital 
2312 Pandosy St. Kelowna, V1Y 1T3 
P: 250 980 1321 F: 250 862 4313 
wanda.bruvold@interiorhealth.ca  
http://www.interiorhealth.ca/sites/Partners/LibraryServi
ces/Pages/default.aspx 
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Kathy Bryce 
Consultant 
Andornot Consulting Inc. 
1700-808 Nelson St, Vancouver, BC, V6Z 2H2 
P: 604 269 2525 / 1 866 266 2525 F: 604 269 2527 
kbryce@andornot.com  
http://www.andornot.com 

 

 

 
 
 

Brenda Chenosky 
Librarian 
Fraser Health Authority 
3220 Portview Place, Port Moody, BC, V3H 2L3 
P: 604 461 8051   
brenda.chenosky@fraserhealth.ca; 
chenosky@telus.net 

 

 
 
 

Fiona Chiu 
Clinical Librarian 
Physiotherapy Association of British Columbia 
402-1755 West Braodway, Vancouver, BC, V6J 4S5 
P: 604 736 5130 x 3   
librarian@bcphysio.org  
www.bcphysio.org 

 

 

 
 
 

Cliff Cornish 
Regional Manager 
Island Health 
1952 Bay St., Victoria, BC, V8R 1J8 
P: 250 727 4204 F: 250 370 8274 
cliff.cornish@viha.ca  

 

 
 
 

Julie Creaser 
Regional Manager 
Northern Health Authority 
1475 Edmonton Street, Prince George, BC, V2M 1S2 
P: 250 565 2219   
julie.creaser@northernhealth.ca  

 

 

 
 
 

Megan Crouch 
Health Sciences Librarian 
Simon Fraser University 
P: 778 782 4962   
mcrouch@sfu.ca  

 

 
 
 

Alison Curtis 
Coordinator, Collection Development 
Langara College 
100 West 49th Ave., Vancouver, BC  V5Y 2Z6 
P: 604-323-5465   
acurtis@langara.bc.ca  
http://www.langara.bc.ca/library/ 

 

 

 
 
 

Pamela Dent 
Librarian 
BC Cancer Agency Library 
Abbotsford Regional Hospital & Cancer Centre 
P: 604-851-4710 x 646827   
pdent@bccancer.bc.ca  

 

 
 
 

Mimi Doyle-Waters 
Librarian 
Centre for Clinical Epidemiology & Evaluation 
Research Pavilion, 828 West 10th Ave, Vancouver, 
BC, V5Z 1M9 
P: 604 875 4111 x 61176 F: 604 875 5179 
Mimi.Doyle-Waters@ubc.ca  
http://c2e2.ca 

 

 

 
 
 

Ursula Ellis 
Librarian 
UBC 
2198 Health Sciences Mall, Vancouver, BC, V6T 1Z3 
P: 604 827 4862   
ursula.ellis@ubc.ca  
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Patricia Foster 
UBC Library AskAway Coordinator 
UBC 
2198 Health Sciences Mall, Vancouver, BC, V6T 1Z3 
P: 604 822 5585 F: 604 822 5596 
patricia.foster@ubc.ca , patricia.foster@alumni.ubc.ca  

 

 

 
 
 

Marci Gibson 
Assistant Librarian 
Worksafe BC 
6951 Westminister Highway, Richmond, BC 
P: 604 244-6196   
Marci.Gibson@worksafebc.com  
http://www.worksafebc.com 

 

 
 
 

Taryn Gunter 
Library Technician 
Harper Grey LLP 
3200-650 West Georgia Street, Vancouver 
P: 604 687 0411   
tgunter@harpergrey.com  
https://www.harpergrey.com/ 

 

 

 
 
 

Lisa Gysel 
Librarian 
Interior Health 
Royal Inland Hospital Library, 311 Columbia St, 
Kamloops, BC V2C 2T1 
P: 250 314 2234 F: 250 314 2189 
lisa.gysel@interiorhealth.ca  
http://www.interiorhealth.ca 

 

 
 
 

April Haddad 
Institute Librarian 
JIBC 
715 McBride Boulevard, New Westminster, BC, 
Canada, V3L 5T4 
P: 604.528.5599   
ahaddad@jibc.ca  
http://www.jibc.ca/library 

 

 

 
 
 

Diana Hall 
Librarian 
BC Cancer Agency Library 
675 West 10th Ave, Vancouver, BC, V5Z 1L3 
P: 604 675 8006 F: 604 675 8009 
dhall@bccancer.bc.ca  
http://www.bccancer.bc.ca/library 

 

 
 
 

Paula Hardy 
Library Technician 
Interior Health 
Royal Inland Hospital Library, 311 Columbia St, 
Kamloops, BC V2C 2T1 
P: 250 314 2342 F: 250 314 2189 
Paula.Hardy@interiorhealth.ca  
http://www.interiorhealth.ca 

 

 

 
 
 

Antje Helmuth 
Manager / Librarian 
Ministry of Health, Health and Human Services Library 
1-1, 1515 Blanshard St, Victoria, BC 
P: 250 952 1478 F: 250 952 2180 
antje.helmuth@gov.bc.ca  
http://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/health/conducting-
health-research-evaluation/health-and-human-
services-library 

  
 
 

Chantalle Jack 
Librarian 
Vancouver Coastal HA 
chantalle.jack@vch.ca  

 

 

 
 
 

Jane-Marie James 
Library Technician 
Interior Health 
Henderson Library @ KGH, 2312 Pandosy St. 
Kelowna, BC, V1Y 1T3 
P: 250 980 1321 F: 250 862 4313 
jane-marie.james@interiorhealth.ca  
http://www.interiorhealth.ca/sites/Partners/LibraryServi
ces/Pages/default.aspx 
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Heather Ann Laird 
Librarian 
Ministry of Health, Health and Human Services Library 
1-1, 1515 Blanshard St, Victoria, BC 
P: 250 952 2184 F: 250 952 2180 
heatherann.laird@gov.bc.ca  
http://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/health/conducting-
health-research-evaluation/health-and-human-
services-library 

 

 

 
 
 

Franca Lattanzio 
Branch Coordinator 
Canadian Diabetes Association 
360-1385 West 8th Ave, Vancouver, BC, V6H 3V9 
P: 604 732 1331 x 250 F: 604 732 8444 
franca.lattanzio@diabetes.ca  
http://www.diabetes.ca 

 

 
 
 

Shannon Long 
Librarian 
VCH, Richmond Hospital 
7000 Westminster Hwy, Richmond, BC, V6X 1A2 
P: 604 244 5165 F: 604 244 5524 
Shannon.Long@vch.ca  
http://libraryservices.vch.ca 

 

 

 
 
 

Karen MacDonell 
Director, Libray Services 
College of Physicians and Surgeons of BC 
300-669 Howe St, Vancouver, BC, V6C 0B4 
P: 604 733 6671   
kmacdonell@cpsbc.ca  
https://www.cpsbc.ca/library 

 

 
 
 

Carol MacFarlane 
Reference Librarian 
College of Registered Nurses of British Columbia 
2855 Arbutus St, Vancouver, BC, V6K 3Y8 
P: 604 736 7331 x 119 F: 604 738 2272 
macfarlane@crnbc.ca  
http://www.crnbc.ca 

 

 

 
 
 

Michelle Main 
Librarian 
Interior Health 
Henderson Library @ KGH, 2312 Pandosy St. 
Kelowna, BC, V1Y 1T3 
P: 250 980 1321 F: 250 862 4313 
michelle.main@interiorhealth.ca  
http://www.interiorhealth.ca/sites/Partners/LibraryServi
ces/Pages/default.aspx 

  
 
 

Julie Mason 
Librarian 
Fraser Health, Burnaby Hospital 
3935 Kincaid St, Burnaby, BC, V5G 2X6 
P: 604 412 6255   
Julie.Mason@fraserhealth.ca  

 

 

 
 
 

Kristina McDavid 
Undergraduate Librarian 
UBC 
2198 Health Sciences Mall, Vancouver BC V6T 1Z3 
P: 604 822 3393   
kristina.mcdavid@ubc.ca  

 

 
 
 

Robert Melrose 
Librarian 
College of Physicians and Surgeons of BC 
300-669 Howe St, Vancouver, BC, V6C 0B4 
P: 604 733 6671 F: 604 737 8285 
rmelrose@mls.cpsbc.ca  
http://www.cpsbc.ca/library 

 

 

 
 
 

Elisheba Muturi 
Program Analyst, Medical Beneficiary & 
Pharmaceutical Services Division 
BC Ministry of Health 
Suite 303 - 960 Quayside Drive, New Westminister, 
V3M 6G2 
P: 604 660-1615   
Elisheba.Muturi@gov.bc.ca  
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Elyse Neufeld 
Life Sceinces Librarian 
Simon Fraser University 
8888 University Drive, Burnaby, V5A 1S6 
P: 778 782 4173   
eneufeld@sfu.ca  
www.lib.sfu.ca 

 

 

 
 
 

Kristina Oldenburg 
Librarian 
Registered Massage Therapists' Assocoation of BC 
180 - 1200 W. 73rd Avenue, Vancouver 
librarian@rmtbc.ca  

 

 
 
 

Leigh Anne Palmer 
Librarian 
eHLBC 
8888 University Drive, Burnaby, BC V5A 1S6 
P: 778 782 5440   
leighannep@ehlbc  
http://ehlbc.ca/home 

 

 

 
 
 

Teresa Prior 
Librarian 
Island Health 
Nanaimo Regional General Hospital, 1200 Dufferin 
Crescent, Nanaimo, BC, V9S 2B7 
P: 250 755 7691 x 53058 F: 250 755 7662 
Teresa.prior@viha.ca  
http://www.viha.ca/library 

 

 
 
 

Rebecca Raworth 
Island Medical Program Librarian 
University of Victoria 
PO Box 1800 Stn CSC, Victoria, BC, V8W 3H5 
P: 250 721 8269 F: 250 721 8235 
raworthr@uvic.ca  
http://www.uvic.ca/library  , https://twitter.com/raworthr 

 

 

 
 
 

Cathy Rayment 
Provincial Library Leader 
BC Cancer 
675 W. 10th Ave, Vancouver, BC, V5Z 1L3 
P: 604 675 8004 F: 604 675 8009 
crayment@bccancer.bc.ca  
http://www.bccancer.bc.ca/library 

 

 
 
 

Ruth Rochlin 
Manager, Library Services, Central and WK 
Interior Health 
Henderson Library @ KGH, 2312 Pandosy St. 
Kelowna, BC, V1y 1T3 
P: 250 862 4300 x 7296 F: 250 862 4313 
ruth.rochlin@interiorhealth.ca  
http://www.interiorhealth.ca/sites/Partners/LibraryServi
ces/Pages/default.aspx 

 

 

 
 
 

Andrea Ryce 
Clinical Librarian 
Sunny Hill Health Centre for Children 
3644 Slocan Street, Vancouver BC V5M 3E8 
P: 604 453 8300   
andrea.ryce@cw.bc.ca  

 

 
 
 

Doug Salzwedel 
Trials Search Co-ordinator 
Cochrane Hypertension Group, UBC 
2176 Health Sciences Mall, Vancouver, BC, V6T 1Z3 
doug.salzwedel@ti.ubc.ca  

 

 

 
 
 

Brooke Scott 
Librarian 
Fraser Health, Royal Columbian 
330 E Columbia St, New Westminster, BC, V3L 3W7 
P: 604 520 4755   
Brooke.Scott@fraserhealth.ca  
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Liisa Tella 
Librarian 
Harper Grey LLP 
3200-650 West Georgia Street, Vancouver 
P: 604 687 0411   
ltella@harpergrey.com  
https://www.harpergrey.com/ 

 

 

 
 
 

Mary Vassilopoulos 
Library Technician 
Island Health 
Nanaimo Regional General Hospital, 1200 Dufferin 
Crescent, Nanaimo, BC, V9S 2B7 
P: 250 755 7691 x 53059 F: 250 755 7662 
mary.vassilopoulos@viha.ca  
http://www.viha.ca/library 

 

 
 
 

Mary Doug Wright 
Information Specialist / Consultant 
Apex Information 
#101-1857 West 4th Ave, Vancouver, BC, V6J 1M4 
P: 604 731 8562 F:  
mdwright@apexinformation.com  
http://www.apexinformation.com 

 

 


